# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/12/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAi.FosterGrant, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 George Washington Highway	
City:	Smithfield	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02917	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0703527	FOSTER GRANT
Registration Number:	0904720	AQUA-MATES
Registration Number:	0952456	EYE GEAR
Registration Number:	1255021	FOSTER GRANT
Registration Number:	1485228	AAI
Registration Number:	1770750	READER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2159786	SPARE PAIR
Registration Number:	1824281	PLATINUM COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1835284	SOLAR ACCENTS
Registration Number:	1935944	E-Z READERS
Registration Number:	2052157	"WHO'S THAT BEHIND THOSE FOSTER GRANTS!"
Registration Number:	2202605	FG
Registration Number:	2327175	SUNREADERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900094281

TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0346

S340.0

Fax Number: (703)749-1301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-331-3105

Email: tcotmdkt@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Wadyka, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083557.073100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Wadyka, Jr.
Signature:	/steven j. wadyka, jr./
Date:	12/14/2007

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of ReelFrame 2379-0844#page1.tif source=Release of ReelFrame 2379-0844#page2.tif source=Release of ReelFrame 2379-0844#page3.tif source=Release of ReelFrame 2379-0844#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0347

# DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Trademarks is given this 27H day of April, 2006 by Bank of America, N.A. ("Assignee"), having an office located at 335 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10017 to AAi.FosterGrant, Inc., having a principal place of business at 500 George Washington Highway, Smithfield, Rhode Island 02917 (the "Assignor").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in certain trademarks identified on <u>Appendix A</u> attached hereto, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated September 21, 2001 and recorded on Reel/Frame 2379/0844 on October 11, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby declares that said security interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED, and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Trademark Security Agreement of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officer on the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: William A. Wilson

Title: V. W. President

ftl-fs1\593181v01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0348

	STATE OF )
	COUNTY OF
	. 72
	On the 274 day of April, 2006 before me, the undersigned, a Notary
	Public in and for the said state, personally appeared WILLIAM 7. WILSON
L	Public in and for the said state, personally appeared WILLIAM 7. WILSON ICE PRESIDENT of Bank of America, N.A. who proved to me on the basis of
•	satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within
	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity,
	and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person upon behalf of which he/she
	acted, executed the instrument.

Haunder Jobrich Braunstein Notary Public

HANNELORE-GABRIELA BRAUNSTEIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BR6060756 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires July 2, 20

# APPENDIX A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CORO AND DESIGN	427,417	2/11/1947
CORO CRAFT	428,993	4/15/1947
OPTI-CLIPS	615,752	11/8/1955
FOSTER GRANT	703,527	8/30/1960
AQUA-MATES	904,720	12/22/1970
EYE GEAR	952,456	1/30/1973
FG	1,156,236	6/2/1981
FEMIC	1,195,663	5/18/1982
EYE POWER	1,227,369	2/15/1983
SPEC 1000	1,253,656	10/11/1983
FOSTER GRANT	1,255,021	10/25/1983
LOOK OF THE MONTH	1,317,788	2/5/1985
SUN PROTECTORS BY OPTI-	1,334,128	5/7/1985
RAY		
OPTI-RAY	1,340,304	6/11/1985
DRIVER'S CHOICE	1,462,644	10/27/1987
AAI	1,485,228	4/19/1988
OPTIVISION	1,507,867	10/11/1988
VIEWPOINTS	1,544,279	6/20/1989
THE INSTALLERS	1,597,153	5/22/1990
BRIEFCASE		* .
TENDER TOUCH	1,667,549	12/10/1991
SOFT TOUCH	1,674,173	2/4/1992
GILBERT OF PARIS	1,690,091	6/2/1992
ADRIENNE PICARD	1,698,996	7/7/1992
CORO	1,713,461	9/8/1992
FANTASMA	1,725,465	10/20/1992
READER'S CHOICE	1,770,750	5/11/1993
PLATINUM COLLECTION	1,824,281	3/1/1994
SOLAR ACCENTS	1,835,284	5/10/1994
XL SERIES	1,324,192	3/12/1985
E-Z READERS	1,935,944	11/14/1995
HIDDEN EYES	1,946,497	1/9/1996
OPTI SIGHT	1,956,722	2/13/1996
THE TRUSTED NAME IN	1,962,784	3/19/1996
SUNGLASSES		
YOUNG FASHIONS	1,968,590	4/16/1996
MALAGO BAY	1,975,432	5/21/1996
WESTMINSTER	2,004,752	10/1/1996
LEATHERWORKS	ř.	
CLIPPITY CLOCK	2,018,341	11/19/1996

ftl-fs1\593181v01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0350

FGSPORT	2,031,896	1/21/1997
RUGGED RANGE	2,041,359	2/25/1997
BLUES BY FOSTER GRANT	2,044,895	3/11/1997
WHO'S THAT BEHIND	2,052,157	4/15/1997
THOSE FOSTER GRANTS!		
FOREVER FRIENDS	2,062,627	5/20/1997
CHARIOT	2,079,376	7/15/1997
FOSTER GRANT NO LIMITS	2,094,620	9/9/1997
FG	2,108,860	10/28/1997
SPARE PAIR USA	2,133,587	2/3/1998
SPARE PAIR PREMIER	2,133,589	2/3/1998
VOLATILE	2,134,402	2/3/1998
SPARE PAIR	2,159,786	5/26/1998
SPARE PAIR PLUS	2,133,588	2/3/1998
FG	2,202,605	11/10/1998
PENNOPTICS	2,246,921	5/25/1999
FRIEND TO FRIEND	2,271,291	8/24/1999
SPECIAL MOMENTS	2,272,960	8/24/1999
TIMEPIECES WITH	2,292,173	11/16/1999
CHARACTER		
SUNREADERS	2,327,175	3/7/2000
WORLD TOUR	2,388,089	9/19/2000
ALL TERRAIN	2,451,758	5/15/2001

ftl-fs1\593181v01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003679 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 12/14/2007